

The Asian Society for Psoriasis, Since 2019 http://asp.umin.jp/



# LEILANI REYES SENADOR, MD, FPDS

# Director

- · Chair, Department of Dermatology, Research Institute for Tropical Medicine
- Head, Photodermatology Unit, Department of Dermatology, Asian Hospital and Medical Center, Pillipine

# CURRENT POSITIONS

- · Chair, Department of Dermatology, Research Institute for Tropical Medicine
- Head, Photodermatology Unit, Department of Dermatology, Asian Hospital and Medical Center
- Member, Philippine Dermatological Society Board of Accreditation in Planning
- Member, TWG, Development of the Enhanced National Registry for the Skin Diseases of Public Health Concern
- Member, Acne Board of the Philippines
- Fellow, Philippine Dermatological Society
- Member, Rizal-Paranaque Medical Society

#### **EDUCATION**

1984-1988 Post- Graduate De La Salle University College of Medicine Doctor of Medicine

# TRAINING

1988-1989	Internship San Juan de Dios Hospital
1990-1999	Residency San Juan De Dios Hospital General Surgery
1994-1997	Research Institute for Tropical Medicine Dermatology
1999	Designation: Chief Resident Fellowship Photodermatology Chulalongkorn University
	Hospital Bangkok, Thailand
2001	Dermatologic Laser Surgery Ramathibodi Hospital Mahidol University, Bangkok,
	Thailand

#### **EXAMINATIONS PASSED**

- 1989 Physician Licensure Examination
- 1998 Specialty Board Examination in Dermatology, First place

# PAST POSITIONS

- 2021-2022 Chair, Philippine Dermatological Society Photodermatology Subspecialty Core Group
- 2014-2022 Residency Training Officer Department of Dermatology
- 2013-2016 Chair, Task Force in "Truth in Product Advertising" Philippine Dermatological Society
- 2009-2011 Chair, Pharmacy and Therapeutics Committee Asian Hospital and Medical Center
- 2010-2011 Member, Board of Examiners Philippine Dermatological Society
- Member, Board of Accreditation Philippine Dermatological Society 2008-2009